
Stagecoach Route 25

from 30 March 2025

Monday to Friday

Bedford (Beds), Bus Station - 11:25 13:55 16:10

Bedford (Beds), Sainsburys Clapham - 11:29 13:59 16:14

Clapham (Bedford), Highbury Grove - 11:32 14:02 16:17

Oakley (Bedford), Lovell Memorial Homes West - 11:35 14:05 16:20

Stevington, Stevington Cross - 11:40 14:10 16:25

Carlton (Bedford), Victoria Farm 09:08 11:47 14:17 16:32

Harrold, The Institute 09:15 11:54 14:24 16:39

Odell, The Green 09:19 - - 16:43

Sharnbrook, St Peter's Church 09:28 - - 16:48

Souldrop, Stocking Lane 09:32 - - 16:52

Knotting, St Margaret's Church 09:40 - - -

Melchbourne, Knotting Road 09:44 - - -

Yelden, Spring Lane 09:48 - - -

Hinwick, Park Farm - 12:05 14:35 -

Podington, Church - 12:07 14:37 -

Wymington, Church Lane 10:00 12:10 14:40 17:00

Rushden (Northants), Skinners Hill Layby 10:10 12:20 14:50 17:10

Rushden (Northants), Skinners Hill Layby - - 10:15 12:25 14:55 17:15

Rushden (Northants), Station Road - - 10:16 12:26 14:56 17:16

Wymington, Church Lane - - 10:25 12:35 15:05 17:25

Yelden, Trailly Close - - - 12:47 - -

Melchbourne, Knotting Road - - - 12:51 - -

Knotting, St Margaret's Church - - - 12:55 - -

Souldrop, Stocking Lane - - - 13:03 - -

Sharnbrook, St Peter's Church 07:45 - - 13:07 - -

Odell, The Green 07:51 - - 13:13 - -

Podington, Church - - 10:28 - 15:08 17:28

Hinwick, Park Farm - - 10:30 - 15:10 17:30

Harrold, The Institute 07:55 - 10:45 13:17 15:25 17:45

Carlton (Bedford), Victoria Farm 08:00 - 10:50 13:22 15:30 17:50

Stevington, Stevington Cross - 08:29 10:58 13:30 15:38 17:58

Pavenham, Weavers Lane 08:11 - - - - -

Oakley (Bedford), Lovell Memorial Homes West 08:17 a 08:35 b 11:04 13:36 15:44 18:04

Clapham (Bedford), Highbury Grove - - 11:07 13:39 15:47 18:07

Bedford (Beds), Sainsburys Clapham - - 11:10 13:42 15:50 18:10

Bedford (Beds), Bus Station - - 11:15 13:47 15:55 18:15

a - connects to Grant Palmer route 25, due 0820, arrive Bedford Bus Stn 0834

b - connects to Stagecoach route 51, due 0846 (0841 school hols), arrive Bedford Bus Stn 0905 (0900 school hols)



Stagecoach Route 25

from 30 March 2025

Saturday

Bedford (Beds), Bus Station - 11:25 13:55 16:10

Bedford (Beds), Sainsburys Clapham - 11:29 13:59 16:14

Clapham (Bedford), Highbury Grove - 11:32 14:02 16:17

Oakley (Bedford), Lovell Memorial Homes West - 11:35 14:05 16:20

Stevington, Stevington Cross - 11:40 14:10 16:25

Carlton (Bedford), Victoria Farm 09:08 11:47 14:17 16:32

Harrold, The Institute 09:15 11:54 14:24 16:39

Odell, The Green 09:19 - - 16:43

Sharnbrook, St Peter's Church 09:28 - - 16:48

Souldrop, Stocking Lane 09:32 - - 16:52

Knotting, St Margaret's Church 09:40 - - -

Melchbourne, Knotting Road 09:44 - - -

Yelden, Spring Lane 09:48 - - -

Hinwick, Park Farm - 12:05 14:35 -

Podington, Church - 12:07 14:37 -

Wymington, Church Lane 10:00 12:10 14:40 17:00

Rushden (Northants), Skinners Hill Layby 10:10 12:20 14:50 17:10

Rushden (Northants), Skinners Hill Layby - - 10:15 12:25 14:55 17:15

Rushden (Northants), Station Road - - 10:16 12:26 14:56 17:16

Wymington, Church Lane - - 10:25 12:35 15:05 17:25

Yelden, Trailly Close - - - 12:47 - -

Melchbourne, Knotting Road - - - 12:51 - -

Knotting, St Margaret's Church - - - 12:55 - -

Souldrop, Stocking Lane - - - 13:03 - -

Sharnbrook, St Peter's Church 07:46 - - 13:07 - -

Odell, The Green 07:52 - - 13:13 - -

Podington, Church - - 10:28 - 15:08 17:28

Hinwick, Park Farm - - 10:30 - 15:10 17:30

Harrold, The Institute 07:56 - 10:45 13:17 15:25 17:45

Carlton (Bedford), Victoria Farm 08:01 - 10:50 13:22 15:30 17:50

Stevington, Stevington Cross - 08:29 10:58 13:30 15:38 17:58

Pavenham, Weavers Lane 08:12 - - - - -

Oakley (Bedford), Lovell Memorial Homes West 08:18 c 08:35 d 11:04 13:36 15:44 18:04

Clapham (Bedford), Highbury Grove - - 11:07 13:39 15:47 18:07

Bedford (Beds), Sainsburys Clapham - - 11:10 13:42 15:50 18:10

Bedford (Beds), Bus Station - - 11:15 13:47 15:55 18:15

c - connects to Grant Palmer route 25, due 0820, arrive Bedford Bus Stn 0834

d - connects to Stagecoach route 51, due 0856, arrive Bedford Bus Stn 0915

No Sunday service


